No.SE/PWD/F-125/10-11/Part/ 2977 Administration of Daman & Diu Office of the Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department, Moti Daman – 396 220.

Dated:- \7/02/2015.

READ:- 1) Promotion Order No. SE/PWD/DMN/EST/12-13/676 dated 12/06/2013

2) Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Mumbai Order dated 12.09.2014.

ORDER

In pursuance to the order of Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, quoted at preamble (2) above, and in partial modification to the order quoted at preamble (1) above, the Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to promote Shri G. N. Jadav, Junior Engineer (Civil) to the grade of Assistant Engineer (Civil) (Group 'B' Gazetted) against the reserved vacancy for Scheduled Caste in the Public Works Department, Daman & Diu on regular basis in the PB-2 of Rs. 9300-34800 + GP Rs. 4600 with effect from 23.10.2010 instead of 12.06.2013 with all consequential benefits.

By order and in the Name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

durant.

(Kishore Bamania) Joint Secretary (PWD)

To,

- 1) The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2) The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3) The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman
- 4) The Collector, Daman/Diu
- 5) The Law Secretary, Secretariat, Daman
- 6) The Superintending Engineer, PWD, Daman
- 7) The Executive Engineer, W/D-I, II, III, PWD, Daman/Diu
- 8) The Director of Accounts, Daman
- 9) Shri G. N. Jadav, Assistant Engineer, PWD, Daman.
- 10) The Assistant Accounts Officer, Diu
- 11) The SIO, NIC for uploading the same on official Website.

12)Guard file/Office copy.